[POLICY] [PLUM] [Renters'][CF 14-0268-S13] - Discussion and possible action concerning LA City Anti-Harassment of Tenants Draft Ordinance (CF 14-0268-S13)

The Motion

Whereas, the Mar Vista Community Council Board of Directors supported an Anti-Harassment of Tenants ordinance on November 4th, 2020,

And

Whereas, the City of Los Angeles City Attorney provided a draft ordinance on February 23rd, 2021,

And

Whereas, the Los Angeles City Council Housing Committee passed, with amendment, a Tenant Anti-Harassment Ordinance as Chapter IV, Article 5, Section 45.3 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code for consideration by the full City Council,

Therefore, be it resolved that the Mar Vista Community Council Board of Directors reaffirm its support for this ordinance, inclusive of the amendments, and the additional protections it provides for Mar Vista's renting residents.

Therefore, be it further resolved that the Mar Vista Community Council Board of Directors urge the Los Angeles City Council increase the fine for criminal violations under this ordinance to no less than \$5,000.

Therefore, be it further resolved that the Mar Vista Community Council Board of Directors urge the Los Angeles City Council to take action on this ordinance as soon as feasible.